Pennsylvania, on a Certain Plan of Lots known and designated as the Willow Grove Heights Plan, which Plan  
is recorded, in Norristown, in Deed Book No. 380 at Page 500, and particularly known and designated on said Plan  
as Lot Numbers One hundred twenty-one and One hundred twenty-two Arnold Avenue (121 and 122).

PREMISES “B”
ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots or pieces of ground, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, 

situate at Willow Grove, Abington Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, described according to a Plan  
of Lots of Willow Grove Heights, made by Joseph W.